
12−note set with gradient of semitones, ~12:14:18:21 and ~6:7:9:11
  0:          1/1               0.000 unison, perfect prime
  1:         55.078 cents      55.078
  2:        158.203 cents     158.203
  3:        273.047 cents     273.047
  4:        351.563 cents     351.563
  5:        503.906 cents     503.906
  6:        546.094 cents     546.094
  7:        697.266 cents     697.266
  8:        764.063 cents     764.063
  9:        855.469 cents     855.469
 10:        970.313 cents     970.313
 11:       1048.828 cents    1048.828
 12:          2/1            1200.000 octave

12−note set with gradient of semitones, ~12:14:18:21 and ~6:7:9:11
 1/1   : 55.1  158.2 273.0 351.6 503.9 546.1 697.3 764.1 855.5 970.3  1048.8 2/1
 55.1  : 103.1 218.0 296.5 448.8 491.0 642.2 709.0 800.4 915.2 993.7  1144.9 2/1
 158.2 : 114.8 193.4 345.7 387.9 539.1 605.9 697.3 812.1 890.6 1041.8 1096.9 2/1
 273.0 : 78.5  230.9 273.0 424.2 491.0 582.4 697.3 775.8 927.0 982.0  1085.2 2/1
 351.6 : 152.3 194.5 345.7 412.5 503.9 618.8 697.3 848.4 903.5 1006.6 1121.5 2/1
 503.9 : 42.2  193.4 260.2 351.6 466.4 544.9 696.1 751.2 854.3 969.1  1047.7 2/1
 546.1 : 151.2 218.0 309.4 424.2 502.7 653.9 709.0 812.1 927.0 1005.5 1157.8 2/1
 697.3 : 66.8  158.2 273.0 351.6 502.7 557.8 660.9 775.8 854.3 1006.6 1048.8 2/1
 764.1 : 91.4  206.2 284.8 435.9 491.0 594.1 709.0 787.5 939.8 982.0  1133.2 2/1
 855.5 : 114.8 193.4 344.5 399.6 502.7 617.6 696.1 848.4 890.6 1041.8 1108.6 2/1
 970.3 : 78.5  229.7 284.8 387.9 502.7 581.3 733.6 775.8 927.0 993.8  1085.2 2/1
 1048.8: 151.2 206.3 309.4 424.2 502.7 655.1 697.3 848.4 915.2 1006.6 1121.5 2/1
 2/1   


